Solicitation Title/Event
Name:

Solicitation No/Event ID:
Solicitation Posted Date:

Solicitation Close/ Event End
Date:

Issuing Officer:

Issuing Officer Contact
Information:

Strategic Plan Link:

“A City for All Ages”

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Construction of a 24-inch Force Main from Westport WWTP to Glades BPS

20230111

9/26/2023

11/14/2023

R. Holder

rholder@cityofpsl.com

Goal 5: High Quality Infrastructure & Facilities

APPARENT SUCCESSFUL OFFEROR(S) AWARD AMOUNT
Felix Associates of Florida, Inc. Fixed Contract Amount $13,716,488.00
Select One
Select One
Select One
UNSUCCESSFUL OFFEROR(S) REASONS
Accurate Drilling Systems - $13,843,388.65 Not Best Value to City
Amici Engineering Non-Responsive
DBE Utility Services Non-Responsive
Quality Enterprises USA - $17,205,935.00 Not Best Value to City
Ric-Man Construction Non-Responsive
Not Best Value to City
Not Best Value to City
Not Best Value to City
Not Best Value to City

Notes: bonds.

Non-responsive bidders did not submit the mandatory original bid

Authorized Signature:

Digitally signed by rholder
rhOIder Date: 2023.12.20 16:24:10 -05'00"




	Select One: $13,716,488.00
	Select One_2: 
	Select One_3: 
	Select One_4: 
	UNSUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow1: Accurate Drilling Systems - $13,843,388.65
	UNSUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow2: Amici Engineering 
	UNSUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow3: DBE Utility Services 
	UNSUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow4: Quality Enterprises USA - $17,205,935.00
	UNSUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow5: Ric-Man Construction 
	UNSUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow6: 
	UNSUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow7: 
	UNSUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow8: 
	UNSUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow9: 
		2023-12-20T16:24:10-0500
	rholder


	Dropdown14: [Select One]
	Dropdown15: [Select One]
	Dropdown16: [Select One]
	Dropdown17: [Not Best Value to City]
	Dropdown18: [Non-Responsive]
	Dropdown19: [Non-Responsive]
	Dropdown20: [Not Best Value to City]
	Dropdown21: [Non-Responsive]
	Dropdown22: [Not Best Value to City]
	Dropdown23: [Not Best Value to City]
	Dropdown24: [Not Best Value to City]
	Dropdown25: [Not Best Value to City]
	Text18: Non-responsive bidders did not submit the mandatory original bid bonds.
	Dropdown13: [Fixed Contract Amount]
	APPARENT SUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow4: 
	APPARENT SUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow3: 
	APPARENT SUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow2: 
	APPARENT SUCCESSFUL OFFERORSRow1: Felix Associates of Florida, Inc.
	undefined_4: rholder@cityofpsl.com
	undefined_3: R. Holder
	undefined_2: 11/14/2023
	Solicitation NoEvent ID: 9/26/2023
	solicit: 20230111
	undefined: Construction of a 24-inch Force Main from Westport WWTP to Glades BPS
	Strategic Plan Link: [Goal 5: High Quality Infrastructure & Facilities]


