
 
MEMORANDUM  

 
 
 
DATE:  October 15, 2024 
 
TO:  ****ORIGINAL**** 
       City Clerk 
                            
FROM:  Robyn Holder, CPPB RH 

Procurement Management Department 
 
SUBJECT: Record Retention  
 
  CONTRACT:  #20230111 
  CONTRACT TITLE:  Construction of a 24-inch Force Main from Westport WWTP to 

Glades WW Booster Station 
   
 

CONTRACTOR NAME: Felix Associates of Florida, Inc.   
  ADDRESS:  8528 SW Kansas Avenue 
  CITY & STATE:              Stuart, FL 34997 
 
 

COUNCIL APPROVED: N/A 
AMENDMENT AMOUNT – ($85,753.30) net deduct 
NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT: $13,630,734.70 
END DATE: 11/3/2025 
 

 
 
 
 



Contrac-t #2A230111

P$RT $T. LUIIT
lrqAtl or THs lEtasus coait

CONTRACT
AMENDMENT #1

This Amendment #1 ("Amendment #1") for the Construction of a 24-inch Force Main from
Westport Wastewater Treatment PIant to Glades Wastewater Booster Station under Contract
#20230111 ("the Contract"), by and between the City and Felix Civil Construction, LLC
("Contracto/'), shall be effective as of the date this Amendment #1 is fully executed.

Contractor's Full Legal
Name:

Felix Civil Construction, LLC

Solicitation No./Event lD: 2023Av1

Solicitation Title/Event

Name:

Construction of a 24-inch Force Main from Westport
Wastewater Treatment Plant to Glades Wastewater Booster
Station

Contract Award Date: 1t8t2024

lnitial Gontract Term: 21 1212424 through 1 1 l3l2A25

Current Contract
Expiration Date:

11t3t2025

Requested Contract
Expiration Date:

11l312A25 (no change)

lnitial Contract Amount: $13,716,488.00

Cu rrent Contract Amended
Amount:

$13,716,488.00

Requested Financial
Change Amount:

($85,753.30)

New Contract Amount: $13,630,734.70

Amendment No.: 1

Amendment Type: Decrease of Commodities

WHEREAS, the Contract, including any previous amendments, was in effect through the Current
Contract Expiration Date, as defined above; and

Page 1 of4 Amendment #'1



Contract #20230111

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficieney of
which are hereby acknowledged, the paffiies do hereby agree as follows:

The following modifications to the Terms and Conditions contained in the Contract, are hereby
incorporated and made a part of that Contract.

This Arnendment #1 is for the items outlined below.

1. ltem No. { - Discovery Way Birectional Drill Revieion. This is a value engineering
related item. The Gontractor's suggestion was to shorten the directional drill in this
location to afford a better setuB of the equipment and minimize the removal of s*mm
Z4-inch force rnain.

Contract Unit Frlce
Negotiated Unit Prjce

2. ltem No. 2 - !-95 Oirectional Drill Revision. This is a value engineering retrated

item. The Contractor sr.rggested to shorten the directional drill after they had

discussions with driller. The means and methods demonstrated ttratthey would meet
the FDOT depth requirement and still have the drill falt within the City's easeenents
that were obtained on the east and west side of l-95. The portion of the drili hein6
eliminated would be replaced with open cut construction of the 24-inch PVf"l i*r*e
main.

(ii Unit
iiii l{egotiated Unrt Price

3. ltem No. 3 - Force Main lnterconnect at Dreyfuss & Rosser Blvd. This is a City
requested item. The City nequested that a connection to their existing force main at
Dreyfuss and Rosser be made onto the pnoposed 24-incl"r force rnain to alleviate
flows going to the Westport Wastewater Treatnnent Plant. The design plans were
revised to nnake these connections, and a request was made to Felix to provide a

cost proposal outlined below.

Itern Qtv Unit Unit Frice AmeruntEescri
1 24" Plua Valve {Relocated) -1 EA $2,5CI0 {i} {$2,5C0i
z 24" DR-11 iiDil {Discoverv} -55fi LF s31o (ii) i$170"500)

L': $228 {i} $33,00$L 24" PVC FM 150
4 Grout [jili Exist. 24" FM -+ui-, LT $10 (i) {$4,000)
6 24" ?iae Removal iDiscovervi LF $4CI {i} {$1,200i

IUiJ SY si2s {i} $x 3,35$eonerele Sideuralk {6ftl8fti
1 LS s15.C00 {ii) $15,00c7 MOT (Pullback $upport)

640 QV $6.00 {ii $4,160B Bahia $od
TGTAL {$1f 2,684}

tJnit $nif Frice ,drneu.lriltem Description Qtv
4 fi{fl LF $340 {'i} i$5-13,40*)4

I i-95 24" HDD
1 1A{^, LF $220 {i} $277,2002 24" PVC F|\Ii

SY $6.50 fii bJc.,r t4.3uJ tsahia Sod c.u-1J
rq $1s.000 {ii} $15,0004 Clearinfi & Grubbins 1

a -1 En iii $11.55CI5 Asohalt Roadwav iTreneh Reoairi dt

i.+u CV $6,1606 Miil& 0verlay $44 {i}
Open Cut 24" frfiPf" c 4,1 LF $200 iii) $50,0cl]

TOTAL {$120,775.50}

Page 2 of 4 Amendment #1





THE CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE

Contract #20230111

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person
Sisning:

Caroline Sturgis, Director, Office of Management &
Budget, and Procurement

Date:

Gity Address: 121 S.W. Port St. Lucie Blvd., Port St. Lucie, FL 34984

Page 4 of 4 Amendment #1

October 15, 2024


	20230111-54 Amendment #1
	MEMORANDUM

	20230111-06 Amendment #1 signed



